MND 2/22/00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 03-27-2000



101297706

Docket No.: VER0041

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	T	▼	VV
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patent	s and Trademarks	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Sven-Inge Kjell and Morgan Ferm			Name: Huxit AB	
Morgan Perm			Internal Address:	့ မ
			Internal Address:	PR S
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				10
∆ Assignment	□ Me	erger	Street Address: Nygatar	15 C O
☐ Security Agreement		nange of Name	S-334 33 Anderstorp, Swe	\ m
☐ Other			City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: _February 7, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration num	bers(s):		
If this document is being filed to			, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
-	J :	il- il	•	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
29/114,661			1	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom corre	ditional numbers attac	hed?	ions and patents involved:
Name: John F. Hoffman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS				
memar/adress.			☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to a control or debited to a co	
			Authorized to be obs	rged to deposit account
			Authorized to be clid	iliged to deposit account
Street Address:			8. Deposit account number	
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 8	300		. Deposit account number	•
			02-0385	
City: Fort Wayne	State: IN	ZIP: 46802		
3/24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000398 2911460	51	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
•	10.00 BP			
9. Statement and signature.	المالية المالية	J	akian ia kuu Cart oo was d	ana attack and an in the st
of the dest of my knowledge a of the original document.	na pellet, th	ie toregoing interm	stion is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
John F. Hoffman, Regis. No. 26	.280		CXXV /	February 16, 2000
Name of Person Signir			Signature	Date
_	-	jes includina cover st	signarure neet, attachments, and documen	1 3 🔳

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sven-Inge Kjell and Morgan Ferm, residing at Nygatan 15, S-334 33 Anderstorp, Sweden and Apelvägen 15, S-232 53 Åkarp, Sweden, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

EXERCISE IMPLEMENT

described and claimed in an application for Design Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application being Serial No. 29/114,661, filed November 29, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Huxit AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Sweden, having its principal place of business at Nygatan 15, S-334 33 Anderstorp, Sweden, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Sven-Inge Kjell and Morgan Ferm, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Huxit AB, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Huxit AB, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Huxit AB, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Huxit AB, its successors and assigns.

-1-

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Huxit AB, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 7+4 day of Fobrary, 2000.

Melman

Morgan Ferm

Chulte Sources

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

'ITNESSÈS